
!"#$%&'()*#%!+,-.-
.-//%0123*%0'#"&31%

45%6758

1- MR Tech 2 piece SR Intake System
1- 3-1/2” High flow web/nano fiber filter(#1021)
1- 3-1/8” straight hose (#3054)
1- 3” straight hose      (#3044)
1- Grommet  (#8002)
1- Bracket 2 hole (PF9022) 
4- Power-bands (.048)  (#4004)
1- M6  vibra mount      (#6020)
4- M6 washer (#6010)
5- M6 nut (#6002)
2- Hex screws M6x16      (#6005)
1- Hex screw M6x25      (#6006)
1- 8mm hose @ 11” Long      (#3091)

1- 4 page instruction

This MR Tech Tuned intake system is
designed to be used with original Injen
parts.

91&3#"$':"$;1&<=%>1'%?"@*%A'<$%B'#C?"<*2%$?*%)*<$%*&3;&**#*2D 
2E&1FB#1@*&%C1:2%";#%;&$"G*%<E<$*(%"@";:"):*7

!:*"<*%C?*CG%$?*%C1&$*&$<%1H%$?;<%)1I%;((*2;"$*:E7
!"#$%&'()*'+","-&./"'$%'0.11.)2'#(%&1'&$'&3"'45&3$%.6"+'7)8")'
9"-3)$:$2*'+"(:"%'*$5'#5%-3(1"+'&3.1'#%$+5-&',%$0;
<",$%"'.)1&(::.)2'()*'#(%&1'$,'&3.1'1*1&"0='#:"(1"'%"(+'&3"'.)1&%5-&.$)1
&3$%$523:*;''7,'*$5'3(/"'()*'>5"1&.$)1'%"2(%+.)2'.)1&(::(&.$)'#:"(1"
-$)&(-&'&3"'+"(:"%'*$5'#5%-3(1"+'&3.1'#%$+5-&',%$0;
7)1&(::(&.$)'?@AB'%">5.%"'1$0"'0"-3().-(:'1C.::1;''4'>5(:.,."+
0"-3().-'.1'(:D(*1'%"-$00")+"+;
E?$')$&'(&&"0#&'&$'.)1&(::'&3"'.)&(C"'1*1&"0'D3.:"'&3"'")2.)"'.1'3$&;
93"'.)1&(::(&.$)'0(*'%">5.%"'%"0$/(:'$,'%(+.(&$%',:5.+':.)"'&3(&'0(*
F"'3$&;
7)8")'9"-3)$:$2*'$,,"%1'(':.0.&"+':.,"&.0"'D(%%()&*'&$'&3"'$%.2.)(:
#5%-3(1"%'(2(.)1&'+","-&1'.)'0(&"%.(:1'()+'D$%C0()13.#;'G(%%()&*
-:(.01'051&'F"'3()+:"+'&3%$523'&3"'+"(:"%',%$0'D3.-3'&3"'.&"0'D(1
#5%-3(1"+;''

Please check the contents of this box immediately.
Note:  This intake system was Dyno-tested with an Injen filter and

Injen parts.  The use of any other filter or part will void the 
warranty and CARB exemption number.

Note: The installation of this cold air intake does require mechanical skills.  Removal of the front bumper requires
loosening and removing several plastic plugs and screws that may be difficult.  In addition to removing the 
bumper, you will also have to remove the air resonator box, battery and tray when beginning this installation. 
Injen strongly recommends that this system be installed by a professional mechanic.  

MR Technology, “The World’s First Tuned Intake System!”
Optimum performance, Factory safe air/fuel ratio.   (Patented)

Tools required:
1- 8mm nut driver
1- 10mm socket
1- ratchet
1- phillips screwdriver
1- flathead screwdriver
1- 2.5mm allen key

Figure    1 Figure    2

Page 1 of Part# PF5020

https://www.carid.com/injen/
https://www.carid.com/air-intakes.html


If desired, remove the stock scoop from the air box.
Note: The intake system can work with or without
the scoop.

Now position the scoop, and secure using provided
M6 hex screws and nuts provided.

Now lift up and remove the complete stock intake 
tube.

Lift up and remove the air box assembly from the
vehicle

Pull back the crank case line from the air box. Loosen the clamp on the air box.

Loosen the clamp on the throttle body using 8mm nut
driver.

Disconnect the Temperature sensor. 

Carefully pull out the weather trim from the scoop,
green fitting that can move from left to right.

Locate the  two holes that sit under the scoop on the
radiator support when in factory position, mark the
two holes on the scoop, drill the holes using 1/4” drill
bit. 

Figure    4

Figure    5 Figure    6 Figure    7

Figure    8 Figure    9 Figure    10

Figure    12 Figure    13 Figure    14

Page 2 of Part# PF5020

Complete stock air intake cleaner and air intake duct. Lift up and remove the engine cover. 

Figure    2 Figure    3

Trim
Green Fitting



Install the upper intake tube assembly into vehicle and
position. Do not tighten.

Install the lower intake tube assembly and position
the bracket to the vibra mount from step 19. Do not
tighten. 

Install the 3-1/8” straight hose with clamps to the throt-
tle body.

Install the grommet to the whole on the intake tube
and secure the temperature sensor. 

Locate the grommet that is on the engine bracket
which the factory intake tube secures too and remove. 

Now secure using provided M6x25 hex screw 
washers and nut. Snug tighten the screw but do not
tighten.

Attach the M6 vibra mount to the provided bracket
and secure using M6 nut and fender washer. Tighten
using 10mm socket or wrench. 

Position bracket like image above make sure that the
stud on vibra mount is facing up.

Turn and remove the temperature sensor.

Install the 3” straight hose to the intake tube and 
tighten the clamp. 

Figure    17

Figure    18 Figure  19 Figure    20

Figure    21 Figure    22 Figure    23

Figure    24 Figure    25 Figure    26

Page 3 of Part# PF5020

Slice the center of the 8mm hose using a blade or
knife.

Place the hose on the A/C line that is located next to
the engine. This will prevent any contact between the
intake tube and the A/C line.

Figure    15 Figure    16



Connect the crank case line to the fitting on the intake
tube and secure. 

Install the air filter and tighten using 8mm nut driver.

Secure the vibra mount using provided M6 nut and fend-
er washer. 

Position and tighten the bracket on the engine using
10mm wrench. 

Position for best possible fit, make sure there is clear-
ance between 5/8” - 3/4” from the A/C line and intake
tube. Tighten using 10mm wrench. 

Re-connect the temperature sensor harness. 

Figure    29Figure    28Figure    27

Figure   32Figure    31Figure    30

/7 Q#$)'-$0#:"&.$)'$,'&3"'.)1&(::(&.$)='%"-$))"-&'&3"')"2(&./"'F(&&"%*'&"%0.)(:'F",$%"'*$5'1&(%&'&3"'")2.)";''
.7 4:.2)'&3"'")&.%"'.)&(C"'1*1&"0',$%'&3"'F"1&'#$11.F:"',.&;''@)-"'&3"'.)&(C"'3(1'F"")'#%$#"%:*',.&&"+'-$)&.)5"
&$'&.23&")'(::')5&1='F$:&1'()+'-:(0#1;

67 !*#;12;C"::E='%"-3"-C'&3"'(:.2)0")&'$,'&3"'.)&(C"'1*1&"0'()+'0(C"'15%"'&3"%"'.1'#%$#"%'-:"(%()-"'(%$5)+
()+'(:$)2'&3"':")2&3'$,'&3"'.)&(C";''R(.:5%"'&$',$::$D'#%$#"%'0(.)")&()-"'#%$-"+5%"1'0(*'-(51"
+(0(2"'&$'&3"'.)&(C"'()+'D.::'/$.+'&3"'D(%%()&*;

J7 B&(%&'&3"'")2.)"'()+':.1&")'-(%",5::*',$%'()*'$++')$.1"1='%(&&:"1'()+S$%'(.%':"(C1'#%.$%'&$'&(C.)2'.&',$%'('&"1&
+%./";''7,'()*'#%$F:"01'(%.1"'2$'F(-C'()+'-3"-C'&3"'/(-550':.)"1='3$1"1'()+'-:(0#1'&3(&'0(*F"'-(51.)2
:"(C1'$%'%(&&:"1'()+'-$%%"-&'&3"'#%$F:"0;

,7 L3"-C'&3"',.:&"%',$%'"T-"11./"'+.%&'F5.:+'5#;''
L$)2%(&5:(&.$)1Z''[$5'3(/"'851&'-$0#:"&"+'&3"'.)1&(::(&.$)'$,'&3"'F"1&'.)&(C"'1*1&"0'1$:+'$)'&3"'0(%C"&;''''
A)8$*'&3"'(++"+'#$D"%'()+'#"%,$%0()-"'$,'*$5%')"D'.)&(C"'1*1&"0;

Page 4 of Part# PF5020

Align the entire intake for the best possible fit.  Once you have rechecked and cleared
the intake from all moving parts, continue to tighten all nuts, bolts and clamps.

Figure   33


